18] 4K

JUKI CORPORATION

SEWING MAGHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 208-8651, JAPAN
PHONE81)42-367-2371
FAX:A81)42-357-2274

Copyright© 2008-2014 JUKE CORPORATION
FEONTERFTER. #ET5H2L%
#®wELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKi#kEHd _
T 206-8551 ERAMZEHEK 2-11-1 ol v b :

TEL.042-357-2371( & A 7 JL - 1r ) FAX042-357-2274. 2

BEHLRG, CHEBIE
To arder or for further
information,

please contact:

KOOIV YR EEREBEO T ERCEET 2 ENBY ET.
#The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for impravement of the commodity without notice.
MI@A— 1) A 122014 10 AREOHRIRTREEL LD TY,
#This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2014.
Printed in Japan

Feed-off-the-arm, 3-needle Double Chainstitch Machine

FENOH U SRS _EREVNIV Y

40070364

No.1506-06




CONTENTS
H &

1. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS & BEARING COMP ONEN T G it et e e e e e s s e e e e 1
AL - W ER

2. FRAME MISCELLANEQUS, BEARING & FOLDER COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/OSN) ..o 3
FEERAEE - BRlT - ALY B (MS —3580 SF 0 SNH)

3. FRAME MISCELLANEQUS, BEARING & FOLDER COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/1SN) ..o, 5
TSl - W - J4ILY—B% (MS ~3580 SF .1 SNA)

4. DET A CHABLE HEAD COMP ONEN T S it it tr sttt e s e e oo et e e s aab ettt s saaaaaseeeeerreete st te st st seeeenaamannsnsaeneereannen 7
oy B3GR

5. OIL LUBRICATION & NEEDLE DRIVING COMP ONEN T G ettt rre e et ettt e e e 9
fEH - SHEREIEIR

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MS-35B08F/OSN) ..i it e e e i
ENEF (MS —3580 SF /0 SN

7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/MSN) oo e e e 13
EOBE (MS —3580 SF 71 SN A

8. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/0SN) ..., e 15
J—IC—EFENEER (MS — 3580 SF 0 SNHE)

9. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/TSN} ..ot 17
JL—) (—ERENEEFH (MS —3580 SF /1 SN H)

10. UPPER ROLLER FEED & THREAD TENSION COMPONENT S ... sa s 19
FO—5—#0  RFTER

11. PULLEY, UPPER ROLLER FEED & DRIVING COMPONENT S ... ac e s 21
T—U— - FO—T3£0 - SEIEH |

12, SEWWING PART S COMP ONEN T G .o e o e e ettt et e ettt s e st e v es bt e st et s st e b e benna e 2 eenan e e anan 23
45— UG '

13, THREAD STAND ClOMP ONEN T S it ittt e e rerrrss bbb i e 2o s fEeeaaa et rebeae s emseneeee st eae s e s et mtnee ae sbeaaitansse s neasd 25
I CRBEIFR

14, ACCESSORIES PART S COMPONEN T S ettt ir e e s e et et et e et aate et et amsmars 1 s e r e e oot eneaeebrti e et tesaas e aaa e et 27

IERBIR
15. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... oceoucvireeamieee e bass s 29

LEIEHU
NUMERICAL INDEX OF P AR T G i e e e e e e et e e st ee et b e e s s e e s as e e s s b b e e ke e ae st e e an e 30
%3]




. FRAME MISCELLANEOQUS & BEARING COMPONENTS

PR - BT RN




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION -
1 $5-4111215-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Bl 11/684-40 L=312 9
2 400-66849 CHAMBER COVER ASSFMBEY # TR 1
3 400-70102 TOP COVER REAR By T {1
4 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING QU {1
5 229-24708 QIL SIGHT WINDOW A RIREEEER () (1)
[ 30058851 PRESSER SFRING BAR TR 1
7 400-56854 GASKET AN—HZ T w - 1
8 40066855 COVER PLATE =~k 1
9 SM-5030855-SP SCREW Al M3 L =8 3
10 400-09014 OIL SIGHT WINDOW VRIS (Fi) 1
T 40068335 GASKET AES 1
12 400-66857 TOP COVER FRONT gii b ) (e 1
13 400-.72348 SCREW HEEERD 1
14 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING (O3 Wsr) 1
15 SM-4041255-5P SCREW M4 L=12 Heuphly M4 L=12 1
] 40066864 CGUPER THROW OUT PLUNGER KNOB W= =T amy T
17 400-68341 GASKET IACE 2 1
18 SM-B050800-8P SCREW M5 L=8 Tl M5 L =8 2
19 $5-4080515-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 HARU 1 /8-44 L =5 2
20 400-65865 CAST OFF PLATE EYELET THRENIR 1
P! 40066066 CAST OFF PLATE EYELET TRERRK 1
22 400-68345 CAST OFF PLATE LS i
23 13171004 DRAIN SCREW FEarals 1
24 131-70105 RUBBER RING sETR s 1
25 SM-6050660-TP SCREW Thial M5 L =6 1
78 CQ-3030000-00 DI WICK Fin 15
27 SM-BOB3002-TP SCREW M6 =30 BRI hibia b 2
28 WP-0B51056-5D WASHER 8.5X11X1 FEHE OB B x 11 ox ?
29 CM-6001601-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v—235~L S 1
30 $5-7690710-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 AFRL 9/684-40 | =6. 8 ?
H 55-6111010-TP SCREW 718440 L=9.5 TG 11.64-40 L[=8. 5 7
32 400-70062 TOP COVER sk by A — 1
33 40066675 MIDDLE TOP COVER HINGE A EhE 1
34 $8-8090420-3P SCREW 9/64-401=4.0 Tl 9/64—-40 L =4 3
a5 NS-6110350-5P NUT 11/64-40 AEFvk 11./84-40 2
6 §8-7121470-TP SCREW 31628 L=14 AFRAT 3/716-28 L=14 7
a7 400-56876 SEAL LOWER D= dLTF 1
a8 B1444-180-008 WASHER REh RS t
39 400-66878 SPRING TOP COVER At 1
40 NS-6080310-8P NUT 9/64-40 AAFvh 8/64-40 ?
41 400-65880 TODPER THROW OUT PLUNGER SPRING [FE7] I
42 400-66881 LCOPER THROW OUT BUSHING W S=AF M 1
43 400-68368 LOOPER THROW OUT PLUNGER P e— 1
44 400-66882 BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY RFUE no3dusg @8 1
45 401-12855 LIP SEAL A A Wi —he (1}
48 S5-86B061Z-TP SCREW 11440 =5 Ty 1./74-40 L =8 ]
47 $B-1200022-00 BEARING CADDOMTH T 1)
48 40088371 RETAINING RING Ur—3—Uwi (1}
49 400-68645 BEARING HOUSING NFPUG NoIwd {1}
50 400-70015 G-RING QY (1)
ES] 400-66684 ADAPTOR BEARING FHTT—RFUTT o (4}
52 WP-0480858-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TEEE: 4. 8XB. 4X0. 8 2
53 400-70075 PLUG SCREW fabiag M 14 1
54 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK, HE .2
55 400-66891 BUSHING CAP PLASTIC FSAFVERABF T 2
56 4C00-66852 PLUG SCREW FZ0R/0 MT10 i
57 400-66893 NEEDLE LEVER SHAFT BUSHING REAR B LB X L 1
58 400-66394 NEEDLE LEVER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT FgRZANS i ET R ) 1
59 400-66895 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING REAR EE AL (EA) -1
60 400-66896 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING CENTER L AR TFA) 1
59 407-12855 OIL SEAL AA = 1
62 400-65898 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FRONT LA (EA) i
63 40066899 GASKET O—S5—IHEArw 1
64 400-70157 ROLLER END COVER O—2—IwFhii— 1
66 $8-1080520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ARl 8/84-40 L =5 4
BE AOC-09520 SCREW 5716-24 (=38 AEANTILR B/ 16-24 L =038 3
&7 400-66902 WASHER Py MBS HEEE 3
&8 406-56903 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BASE Je— C—R PR 1
69 55-6110610-TP SCREW 11454-40 | =5 Ty 11./84-40 L =86 1
70 400-69957 THREAD GUIDE FEMIR L
71 0 400-68378 LOOPER GUIDE COVER L—R—-ERA T (EHH D) 1
72 400-67249 CLAMP TUBE FENCZSUT 1
73 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_§ BERFIRTEY—I (Y i
74 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fhaly 11-64-40 | =8 3
75 400-83065 FELT 2Tk 1
76 A0G-66505 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET THREE HOLES GhRaEERE 1
77 $5-7110840-P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 hFRL 11,64-40 L=7. 8 1
78 400-66506 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET THREE HOLES i3 7UER 1
79 WP-0450801-5P WASHER IpEgs 1
h] $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 P 11./64-40 L =85 1
a% CA-306200001 ATTENTION SEAL BOREET-L0T8) 3
B2 CM-5003000-0% DIRECTION LABEL AHETAI 1
83 55-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Bl 1164—-40 L=310 3
B4 floz 400-68378 LOOPER GUIDE PIPE J—I—FENIr T (EEEL) 1
85 40066890 Ol SHIELD SBSIR 1
1 0073130 RUEBER [ N 1
87 $5-7020850-SP SOREW 0/64-40 1 =8 FHFEL 9/684-40 L =8 2
88 WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 e 3, 7 X8X0. 3 2
89 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 ESwh 96440 2

NOTE({F&)

#01..WITH DIFFERENTIAL FEED
#02..WITHCOUT DIFFERENTIAL FEED

el
b2 I

;
i
i
|




. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS, BEARING & FOLDER COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/0SN)
BRERSVRE - WhSE) - T LS —BIR (MS —3580 SF /0 SNH)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Gty
1 400-66509 PIN Jo—I—Hl— o 1
2 400-66911 LOOPER COVER T A STAC i
3 400-66912 SCREW PiN =R le vy i
4 % 400-66913 SPRING widHa 1
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 BRI 8/64—-40 L =8 1
5 400-66920 CYLINDER COVER AND OIL GAUGE U ARRIN— 1
7 400-66923 OlL GAUGE A (1)
8§ 400-69993 CYLINDER COVER FRONT SR —El (1)
g $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 Rt 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

10 * 400-69884 SCREW SHRIER U 3
K] A00-68382 CYLINDER COVER SNTSARIE I
12 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 BB 332-56 L=2.5 2
13 400-7031¢ WASHER EES 2
14 400-66914 CYLINDER LINT SHIELD UPPER = kR 1
15 400-66915 CYLINDER LINT SHIELD SPRING = Bidte 1
15 400-6691G SLIDE FLATE T AR 7
17 400-69883 SCREW FHwF A SIERL 7
18 WS-0310002-UZ WASHER FrmEs (AR 1
19 400-68383 GASKET A=Ay 1
20 400-66917 GASKET B A S A - 1
21 400-66918 DOWEL PIN STRAIGHT EE5U 1
22 40066919 ECCENTRIC PIN SFEBEEELE 1
23 55-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 HRrC 11/64-40 L=86.5 2
24 55-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 | =6 L 1.8-44 L =86 4
25 55-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 HERL 1.-8-44 L=7. 5 8
26 0068384 GASKET SRRy F T
27 400-66924 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT b= —dEr A7) (DRU) 1
28 400-66925 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING MIDDLE = —Bich A )l (DR U} 1
29 400-67013 LOOPER THREAD EYELET L —%IEB 1
30 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M54l 9.684-40 L =6 1
31 SS-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [=6.5 R 11/84-40 L =6 5§ z
32 400-66927 PLUG SCREW TZHRC M12X 1. 25} 1
33 400-66928 O RING oYy 1
34 400-66929 PLUG SCREW TS0 M2b X 1. ) 1
35 131-70105 RUBBER RiNG Dy 1
36 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW FERRT 1
37 400-68386 GASKET AU o 1
38 400-70350 CYLINDER SIDE COVER YT —ERI— 1
39 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG IR 1
40 $5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 HRL 9/64—-40 L =4 3
41 CG-2000000-00 OIL WICK S 0.6
42 4030-70071 CYL!INDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE WIRE JL—/{—RZR 1
43 401-12857 OIl. SEAL FOR 35850G A ib—il 1
44 400-66969 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR Jo— I Bl A5 Ju 1
45 S8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 #ERQL 9-64—40 L=8B. 8 1
45 400-82006 LOWER LINT SHIELD ASM. G JLE 1
47 400-66975 PLUG SCREW TSGR0 MI0OX 1. 25) 1




3. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS, BEARING & FOLDER COMPONENTS (FOR MS-35805F/1SN)

BT DALY —BR (MS —3580 SF .1 SNA)

BRERS S




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f Qty
1 % 400-69884 SCREW SHRIERL 3
2 400-66998 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT ATA RIS 1
3 400-69920 CYLINDER COVER ASM. PO e | 1
4 WS-0310002-UZ WASHER FaesE (T AT (8]
5 40069883 SCREW FHuF A FERGRU (1)
3 200-67001 CYLINDER COVER AN 1)
7 40069919 SCREW b (1)
8 WP-0330500-M8 WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 FEESNEA, M3 (1)
9 40069921 SHIELD SPRING wigda (1)

10 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FFRL 11.764-40 L=14 1
11 20066917 GABKET EREEAT vk T
12 400-86919 ECCENTRIC PIN Ligasyl] Rt el 1
13 400-67003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT Jo—1—Har A (DNW) 1
14 40068384 GASKET UL FTASCTE St 1
15 400-66920 CYLINDER COVER AND CIL GAUGE ) ERIN— i
16 $5-4G80G20-TP SCREW 17844 L=6 T RG 1844 L =86 [}
17 $5-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 HRt 11-64-40 L=6.5 1
18 40068381 GASKET YA Ry d 1
19 400-70346 CYLINDER SIDE COVER )=t R 1
2 $5-6090440.8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 ThlU 9./64-40 L =1 1
i 0066929 PLUG SCREW TZRE M25 X 1. 8) 1
22 400-66928 O RING O U 1
23 $5-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=6.5 iHat 11/84~-40 1.=6. 8 ?
24 400-74648 DIFF_FEED_CONTROL_ASSY EEEE (| 1
25 40067008 SPRING WASHER BRlT 2 v — (1)
76 400-67009 STOP SCREWPIN T w = 7]
27 400-68392 NUT Fwhk (2)
28 400-74549 ADJUSTING_LEVER LN —4EE (1)
29 400.74653 GASKET HATw b (1)
30 400-74654 ADJUSTING PLATE BELiR 1)
3 200-74655 OPERATING_LEVER BIELIT— {1
32 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING oS (1)
33 SM-1040950-TP SCREW M4 =8 mWhal M4 L =9 {1}
34 WP-0951016-5P WASHER 9.53X15X1 IEEE 9. B3 X 15X 1
35 S5-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AL 2/64-40 | =8 1
36 40067013 LOOPER THREAD EYELET =T FEe 1
37 400-67014 BUSHING FOR FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD EDBmDAS v FAS N 1
28 401-12857 OlL SEAL FOR 35850G FA B —l 2
29 400-65969 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR =i A S 1
40 400-66909 PIN I Uy 1
41 S5-B110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ERGC 11./64-40 L=6. &5 T
42 400-67050 LOOQPER COVER Jlmej C= 32 1
43 400-66912 SCREWPIN IR TA s ~ 1V i vty 1
44 400-67055 BOTTOM COVER RO 1
45 40069954 CIL RESERVOIR bisifidled (1)
6 AN0-68448 CIL RESERVOIR SCREW FEia L {17
47 RO-0981901-00 RUBBER RING o U [
48 « 4D0-67051 CYLINDER COVER SPRING A g 1
49 35-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 =4 6 HFRLD 9-64—-40 L=4. 6 1
50 $§-7000710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 ATRL 9.64-40 L=6. 8 1
3] 20070071 CYLINDER L COPER THREAD GUIDE WIRE J—J—RER T
52 400-82003 LOWER LINT SHIELD ASM. hRs T As8 ot 1
53 $5-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6.5 Hay 1184-40 L=6.5 1
54 400-66918 DOWEL PIN STRAIGHT ®sar 1
55 400-88395 CYLINDER HINGED COVER SPRING SUPPORT STUD /U4 —t iinji—FR 1
55 40065887 SCREW U RR—IERU ]
57 $5-7080520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 AFEAL 9,684-40 L=4. 5 2
58 40057054 CYLINDER GUARD FOR LOOPER A=) B H— 1
59 85-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =14 AFRL 11.764-40 L=14 4
60 40057059 GASKET i b e 1
61 $5-2080810-SP SCREW U440 1=75 RERT 89./64-40 L =/.6b 3
62 400-668996 SLIDE PLATE LEFT A7 Rk 1
63 400-68389 GASKET AR 1




4. DETACHABLE HEAD COMPONENTS
~w REEfR ‘

<: ,J ’;//i} . 2 7 L ,,:‘: 5,
TG
28- 25725“? 45~

n3

=]
!
%



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 400-70158 DETACHABLE HEAD MASKING SyEt~y R X 1
2 400-82711 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING SHETXAZ )L 1
3 400-67073 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AR AN 1
4 400-67074 BUSHING AB M !
5 400-82705 SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ARG 318-28 L=12 1
3 300-62712 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSHING XA I
7 NS-6150350-SP NUT 15/64-28 AAFvh 15/64-28 2
8 400-67078 PLATE BAFFLE ZFL—+w b 1
9 400-68294 THRAED CONTROLLER ARM [t gl 1

10 55-8110520-TF SCREW 11/64-40 |,=4.5 Al 11./64-40 L =4. 5 2
11 SM-6062002-TF SCREWMS =20 ~AEjun LR MB L =20 1
12 400-68253 GUIDE PLATE D—5—#A iy 1
13 $5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TRl 318-28 L =10 2
14 400-68397 BLOCK SUPPORT REAR GUIDE JOw ot — MEAHA K 1
15 $8-7121410-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 HERL 3°18-28 L=14 2
16 400-68398 GUIDE PLATE EAAOTRIL—F z
17 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 MR 368440 L =10 4
18 400-78404 WASHER PLATE fro 3 1
12 N$-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 EFvh 11./7684-40 1
20 400-68390 COVER HEAD LEFT GASKET ~w RERN—HAE v 1
21 A30-70141 SIDE COVER BEh/— T
22 $5-1090930-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 mat 9-84-40 L =8 6 1
23 400-87082 NEEDLE ROD ROLLER COVER ASM. gHEO—>—h/t—8 1
24 #02 400-67091 NEEDLE HEAD (7.2MM GAUGE) #HE (7. 2mmI—) 1
25 $D-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.80 H=5.5 B D=3. 8 H=5 5 1
26 BT132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING BEEEE LA 1777
27 1101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE gHRIPAAR 1
28 $5-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 TR 8/64-40 L =5.5 1
29 $5-7001110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 AFRL 9-64—~40 L=10.5 ?
30 400-68409 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER BASE AR RS 1
H 400-68401 NEEDLE BAR B 1
32 #0t 400-67090 NEEDLE HEAD (6.4MM GAUGE) #E (6. 4mmyr—3) 1
3 % $8-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 TR 1.78-44 L =4 3
34 400-68402 PLATE GUIDE PRESSER BAR BIEHA MR 2
35 58-6090440-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 TR 9.64~-40 L =4 4
kG 400-68403 TOVER HEAD FRONT GASKET ANy FEmA =TT v T
37 400-69768 FRONT HEAD COVER 0% by Bh) - GERESER) 1
38 $5-1080930-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 Ml S-64-40 L =8.8 2
39 $5-4080620-TF SCREW 1/8-44 | =6 Hfal 1./8-44 L =8 bd
40 400-68405 NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER ADJUSTING PLATE  $H4SMJ Ia8aiR 1
L] 400-67052 NEEDLE THREAD CONTROL LEVER [IEE IS T
42 400-67093 NEEDLE THREAD CONTROLLEVER EYELET  SREFCILRER 1
43 400-82960 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 AL 1/8-~44 L =43 1
44 400-68656 SHOULDER SCREW il 2
45 400-67094 CONTROL LEVER CONNECTION LINK ooty 1
48 400-69800 SHOULDER SCREW Bl T
47 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 TEs 7.4X11. 8X0. 8B 2
48 WP-0651056-SD WASHER B8,5X11X1 TaEs G, BX 11X 1 ... 1
NOTE(FE) #01...FOR MS3-3580 SF/ aah MS —3580 SF /AANE
#02...FOR M5-3580 8G/ AaN M5 —3680 5G ./ AANA




5. OIL LUBRICATION & NEEDLE DRIVING COMPONENTS

AU

-

i

: \"\-LQ

>y
by

2%
e




REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-68410 OIL RESERVOIR BACK FAAIFa—T8H 1
2 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK pitiney 0.11
3 #01 400-67100 Oli. PUMP ASSEMBLY b 1T a5 1
4 #02 400-67101 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY . OV w2 1
5 400-68413 OlL PUMP ASSEMBLY R a D . (1}
3 400-67102 OIL PUMP ASSEMELY COVER REAR AR BAIN—IE 1]
7 55-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 i, 9.-64-40 L =6 (&)
8 #01 400-68419 OIL PUMP HOUSING COVER FRONT ASM. 77l JRiA(—4 (0
9 A00-68420 VENT SCREW FOR OIL PUMP FAM TR dRL (23

10 #02  400-67109 OIL PUMP HOUSING COVER FRONT ASM. 3 )L JRiA(—18 1
11 400-68428 OIL PUMP DRIVING GEAR O—-F R FFRS A T4F 1
12 400-98071 FILTER s — 1
13 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fE~Eal 2
14 400-67118 GASKET PAVE ) 1
15 400-6712% OJL RESERVOIR FRONT EER (an) 1
16 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WACK b 0.7
17 401-12858 DI SEAL RING AAIN—i U 1
18 400-68421 LOWER THREAD CAM T h i
19 400-67124 HUB BLANK NTTIZws (1
20 $5-8140410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 e 11./64—-40 L =3. 5 2
21 400-68422 MAIN SHAFT COUPLING Fiihw TU T 1
22 400-68601 SPOT SCREW mEERU (23
23 400-70353 SCREW M A7vEmilL - (3
24 400-68424 WASHER PLATE s (1)
25 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 Halb M5 X0. 8 L=8 (4)
76 400-68423 SHAFT COUPLING A Iy I hAvIUVTA &8
27 400-68425 SHAFT COUPLING B e IhhavIUVIB (1)
28 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M5X8 Hhl M5X0. 8 L=8 2
29 400-68921 OIL RESERVOIR QUTLET TUBE ASM. SRR T (D 1
30 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S8 BEIRB0 4
31 A00-68295 NEEDLE LEVER GONNECTION ROD HEEnER O Y 1
32 400-67119 TAKE-UP SHIELD AR 1
33 400-67120 FELT ZTlbb 1
34 400-87125 CRANKSHAFT TS 1
35 400-81693 NEEDLE LEVER CONNECTION ROD ASM. —— MLk 1
36 400-68312 NEEDLE LEVER HEEEIL T
37 55-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 TRl 11.64—-40 L=5.5 2
38 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Bl 1./8-44 L =6 2
39 400-67132 NEEDLE LEVER SHAFT L —8 1
40 400-67133 LINK PIN Uaes 2
L] CQ-3030000-00 OILWICK LS 0.45
42 400-68311 NEEDLE LEVER LINK SHEEREN ) 1
43 400-68377 NEEDLE BAR CONNEGCTION Eapcciag 1
44 $5-7111120-TP SCREW FERL 1
45 S55-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 TRl 9-64—-40 L=5 1
38 A400-68429 NEEDLE LEVER THREAD EYELET HRUIT—RER T
47 55-6080720-SP SCREW @ 1.8-44 L=7 i
48 SM-6030850- TP SCREWM3 L=8 Tidas M3 L =8 3
49 400-68427 COLLAR TEASA s 1
50 400-72351 OIL RETURN TUBE BRI T 1
51 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B 1 THA 1
52 $L-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 FEHdErt M4 L =8 1
53 #03 400-75304 NEEDLE BEARING A ZRRFUT A 1
54 #03 400-75305 NEEDLE BEARING 8 Z—FRFUVITB 1
55 #03 40G-75306 NEEDLE BEARING C = RILNFUTC 1
56 #03 400-75307 NEEDLF BEARING D FTERLARFUT D I
57 400-78404 WASHER PLATE o 1
58 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE S F T 0.19
59 400-82824 FELT ASM. B b 1
60 400-82832 FELT PRESSER ER T RA 1
61 SM-6050660-TP SCREW Tifal M5B L =6 1
NOTE(FE0 ) #01...WITH DIFFERENTIAL FEED =& h
#02...WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL FEED SN L
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

Q‘EO_




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MS

-3580SF/DSN)

EDER (MS ~3580 SF 0 SN )

[



REF NQ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION s & Qty
1 55-6111620-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 Tt 11.-.64-40 1
2 400-67134 FEED DOG HOLDER BEOERILY i
3 $5-2080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 faL 96440 L=7. 2 1
4 ¥ 58-6110610-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=6 Tl 11./64-40 L =8 1
5 400-85430 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER RIS ALY 1
5 400-68704 SCREW 20 1
7 % 400-68296 NEEDLE GUARD stEl 1
8 ¥ 400-68794 SCREW 2o 1
9 SM-8061010-TP SCREW Sl Me L=10 1

10 400-68431 FEED BAR ASM. E0E (8 1
11 400-67137 BUSHING E=DOE XL (1
12 400-67138 BUSHING B‘Eh&E XY (n
13 400-68432 OIL FELT Frey il P o (2}
14 400-67138 WIRE SPRING CLIP SASRE I (h
15 400-67140 LINK PIN Lt 2
16 400-67 141 LINK 327 T
17 5§5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 Hat 1,/78-44 (L =28 4
18 400-89753 FEED LIFTER LEVER ASM. EEo LI 1
19 400-68433 FEED LIFTER LEVER FEn Lit— (1)
20 400-67142 BUSHING A (1)
21 400-69453 FEED ROCKER BUSHING T (17
22 400-68434 0 RING (SRS Die) 4
23 400-67144 FEED LIFT LEVER SHAFT B0 P4 i
24 4Q0-67145 FEED ROCKER SHAFT HRIEE DT 1
25 400-684235 FEED ROCKER AKEED 1
76 400-69155 FEED ROCKER =hER D
27 40102244 SCREW ESRL (1
28 5$5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 i 1.8-44 L=2. 8 {1}
29 SS-7T111110-TP SCREWY 11/64-40 L=10.5 AFERQL 116440 (2
30 400-69453 FEED ROCKER BUSHING T (1
31 400-67147 FEED ROCKER BUSHING KEY XD AT T — @]
32 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 FEFve 1.4-40 1
33 400-67148 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY AR 1
34 400-68436 AVOID ECCENTRIC wodi (4)
a5 5$5-8110432-5P SCREW £1/64-40 L=4.1 AL 11./64—-40 (13
3B 400-69686 SCREW moalab M
a7 400-68444 BALL JOINT R—ib¥aA b (1)
38 400-68771 SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 AFRQL 9-64—-40 L=12 (2)
39 400-68438 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC CONNECTING ROD  i#h FRERO Y B (1)
49 400-68439 COMBINATION ROD I—IGEET Y B (1
41 NM-6050001-5F NUT M5 FEFv R MB XU, 8 (2)
42 400-68441 BALL JOINT ASM. M= aA sk ) (1)
43 400-69771 SCREW 9/84-40 L=12 #FFRL 8.64-40 L=12 (23
44 400-69918 NUT M6 LEFT ERUFwv ik (23
45 400-68449 BALL SCREW BRACKET R—=LRalE+E 2
a6 40067154 SHIM RSN 1
47 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK pis v 2

,]2,




7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/1SN)
EDOB% (MS —3580 8F .71 SN M)

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION s A Qty
1 $5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 [=9.5 R 11/64-40 L =89. 5 1
2 400-67174 MAIN FEED BAR ECCENTRIC DRIVING STUD  #Ebh U2l 1
3 % 400-68794 SCREW fak 1
4 ¥ 400-68296 NEEDLE GUARD HE 1
5 400-68794 SCREW 1l 1
5 A00-68430 NEEDLE GUARD HOIDER =TS 1
7 $3-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Tl 11./64-40 L =9 5 1
8 400-76285 RUBBER RING o Uy 1
9 SM-20404A2-TP SCREW M4 |.=4 FRERMELRD M4 L =4 1

10 400-58451 MAIN FEED BAR DRIVING LINK Tk DR o 1
T SS-8110710-TF SCREW 11/%64-40 L=6.5 ¥Re 11./64—40 1T =86."5 H
12 400-67156 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY FOR STYLES b _FIFfRD & 1
13 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN 3PtV o | ol i) (1)
14 400-68452 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY BALL JOINT %0 Fi8 (1)
15 $5-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8.0 Fh 1 8-44 | =8 (13
16 40067149 FELT BEILILR (1)
17 400-68461 BALL FORK M—JbiEhiR (1}
18 400-68456 BALL JOINT COMPLETE R—=bZaA sk (@8]
19 400-69918 NUT W6 LEFT ERUFwh (1)
20 400-68455 CONNECTING ROD BEOw R (1
21 Nivi-6050001-SP NUT MS FAFYRNTME XD T TE (1}
22 400-67155 LINK PIN Ul 1
23 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING o U 1
24 400-58470 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK EOBCE 1
25 % 400-69085 SCREW BEOEEItRL 1
76 400-70073 SEALING SCREW =050 I
27 400-67151% BUSHING FOR FEED ROCKER SHAFT HKHEED@AS L 1
28 §5-4080545-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 2 1.8-44 L =5 2
29 400-684563 FEED ROCKER KFED i
30 400-67166 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DR#VING LINK SLIDE B BEEDEB I 254 FIOw D 1
3 A00-G7E67 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING LINK STUD  BIERIE 7 25 v K T
32 400-70192 SCREW Rl 1
33 400-68465 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTING LEVER EEREDIBEEL 3
34 ADO-68466 FEED ROCKER SHAFT XD 1
35 400-76293 RUBBER RING O s 1
36 A00-67168 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJGSTING LtEVER LINK  @haD BN —1 7% i
37 400-70181 SCREW Rt 1
38 400-67169 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING LINK ERED IS o 1
39 400-68467 FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD ED G 1
40 400-69015 FEED ROCKER ASM. A0 IEEEE 1
&1 400-68468 DIFFERENTIAL FERED BAR BLED JE3 (1}
42 400-658663 FEED BAR PLATE EOIEBNFR (1}
43 400-68664 SCREW e ons i Al (2
44 400-68469 MAIN FEED BAR R0 ITEHE (1
45 400-68664 SCREW i i B (2)
46 400-68663 FEED BAR PLATE =D ISR (9]
47 * 400-68297 MAIN FEED DOG SUPPORT FREDEWEA 1
48 400-67172 BUSHING BoUvohs— 1
49 400-67173 DiFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING mhuUwoas 1
50 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WiCK A 0.12

,]4ﬁ




8. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS {FOR MS-3580SF/0SN)
W—/\-EREpBER (MS ~3580 SF /0 SN A)

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g % Qty
1 400-68471 LOOPER HOLDER MIDDLE AL —H—F B~ =R~ () 1
2 400-75055 SCREW —i—1khials 1
3 400-58817 SCREW W—it—sHHal 1
4 400-68472 LOCPER HOLDER LEFT BiL— I~ B~ — () 1
5 400-75065 SCREW HL—1—1kbia s 1
6 *x A00-68817 SCREW L—It—5&HR’ 1
7 400-68473 LOOPER HOLDER RIGHT L= B =AY — () 1
8 % 400-75055 SCREW JW—1t—1Eshial i
] -400-68817 SCREW A =t T AW 1

10 % 400-68298 LOGPER MIDDLE L e 1
R 2 400-68299 .COPERLEFT EIL—I— T
12 % 400-68300 LOOPER RIGHT B — 1
13 400-67176 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY  7KCFEE0 8501w 4 1
14 400-68474 BALL JOINT m—=asq vk (9]
15 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AEFTYh MB X0 8 18 (1)
[ 400-67179 CONNECTING ROD BEOVE @8]
17 400-69128 NUT M5X0.8 LEFT ERUFrw ik (1}
18 400-68522 BALL JOINT E RV T g )
i 400-67184 NUT bV 1
20 400-68525 FEED ROCKER AND LOOPER AVOID LEVER KEED I— N —RiS L) — 1
77 40667180 NOT TR 3
22 400-67183 SBEAFT BLANK WIS 1
23 400-68816 LOOPER DRIVE CONNECTION ASM. Jo—/—EFEEES () 1
24 400-67181 LOOPER DRIVE CONNEGTING ROD ASM. Wo—I\—BEanEHE O w R 1
25 400-68536 CROSS HEAD GUIDE SHAFT DAy RHA Fig 1
76 400-68537 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY BEOv FE 1
27 400-68539 CONNECTING ROD EalE (0
28 400-69128 NUT M5X0.8 LEFT KUtk (1)
29 400-68538 BALL JOINT i a2 b (1)
30 400-68540 BALL JOINT W= g4 (1}
31 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5 rAFTYFTMEX O, 8 1§ [y
3z 400-74663 THRUST_CODLLAR ASA NS 1
33 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEFURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 1
34 400-68531 MAIN SHAFT WASHER S 1
35 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 | =B M 11./84-40 L =8 1
38 400-68532 FEED ROUCKER AND LODPER LEVER SHAFT K0 JL—/ — L8 1
a7 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING [sRENZs) 2
38 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ETwh 1.74-40 1
39 A00-68534 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT I —) 1
40 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 FErw i 1.4-40 1
41 WP-0700616-5P WASHER 7X11.6X06 TExE /X 11. 8X0. B 1
42 400-67186 LOOPER SHAFT COLLAR W) ah o — 1
43 SM-B040642-TP SCREW R M4a4 L =86 (1
44 SM-80404A2-TP ' SCREW M4 L=4 TSRO M4 L =4 (1)
45 400-68535 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT CROSS HEAD KE— IO N 1

....'16_




9. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/18N)

U~ —ERERER (MS —3580 SF /1 SN H)

,]7,



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 400-68473 LOOPER HOLDER RIGHT gliib—H—tEBL——RiL5— (&) 1
2 $8-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 ¥t 9.64-40 L =5 1
3 % 400-68817 SCREW N——akhia 1
4 400-68471 LOOPER HOLDER MIDDLE L—} =& iL—) TS — () 1
5 $8-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 TRL 98440 L =5 1
6 % 400-68817 SCREW JI—I—&&Fmeat T
7 400-68472 LOOPER HOLDER LEFT A==t BIL—/ =L — (&) 1
8 _ $S-6090510-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=5.0 TR 9-/64-40 L =5 1
9 ¥ 400-58817 SCREW J—H—&fHaL 1

10 # 400-68298 LOCPER MIDDLE chjb—iN— 1
T % 400-658300 LOOPER RIGHT Gl—7— 1
12 % 400-68209 LOOPER LEFT Eil—I— 1
13 400-68543 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT I L—) —dh 1
14 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 FAEFvi 1./4-40 i
15 400-67200 FEED ROCKER DRIVING LINK SCREW  KEDEE) >~ 25l i
16 400-762593 RUBRER RING ORI Z) T
17 400-58466 FEED ROCKER SHAFT KTk D B 1
18 400-67172 BUSHING EOUvoRas 1
19 400-68545 FEED ROCKER DRIVING LINK KD ERE) ) 1
20 400-67155 LINK PIN Bl ] 1
2% 400-68546 FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY =D BEE T
22 400-69886 SCREW LA liy sl 1
23 $5-8110432-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.1 HRC 11./64-40 L =4. 1 1
24 400-67184 NUT Fw 1
25 400-67161 BUSHING FOR FEED ROCKER SHAFT HFEDEA T I 1
76 400-70073 SEALING SCREW SETTOTRT 1
27 400-67201 NUT Fw 1
28 400-67181 LOCPER DRIVE CONNECTING ROD ASM. JL—/{—EE&EOw 1 48 1
29 400-68302 THRUST COLLAR ATA MRiFias 1
30 400-76295 RUBBER RING ouwy 1
KE] 40057183 SHAFT BLARK FRTSTT 1
32 400-67202 S5TUD FOR LOOPER SHAFT SLEEVE =)~ AU—TJZ 5y R 1
33 55-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 Il 11..84—40 L=86. 5 1
34 SM-B041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRAETRIL 1
35 400-70003 SCREW Brals 2
36 40069778 CONNECTING ROD BEARING ASM. EeOy FFIU5E 1
37 400-69777 BEARING NS (2)
38 400-67203 CONNECTING ROD BEARING SHELL E|EOw B (1)
39 55-1110840-5P SCREW 11/54-40 L=8 Ml 11./64-40 L =8 1
40 400-68531 MAIN SHAFT WASHER FEhEEE 1
Fx; 400-68303 LOOPER SHAFT SLEEVE J— 8= I

,'|(C3ﬁw




10. UPPER ROLLER FEED & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

A EIfR

SNy

FO~Z—xb -

_]9_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION & Qty
1 WP-0380516-SD WASHER TR 4
2 400-67207 LIFTER LEVER U2e—Lii— 1
3 $5-4080716.-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Rl 9.64-40 L=7 2
4 400-70175 SCREW Bl 1
5 400-68554 PULLER BAR KNGB TOP F-U—EEAZLAL 1
B 40088555 SPRING PULLER BAK SIEETR T
7 40068472 PRESSER BAR LIFTER AND GUIDE B3 e 1
8 400-68556 LIFTER LEVER BELL CRANK LINK = b e 1
9 400-87088 PRESSER BAR FEE] 1

10 #01 400-67208 PULLER ASSEMBLY J—5—if 1
i #02 400-77653 FULLER ASSEMBLY T—=—H T
12 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 b M3 X0 5 L =8 {13
13 400-68558 ORIVE GEAR COLLAR ASM, ESA7¥FH5—48 (1)
14 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 R 11/64-40 L =4 (2
15 SM-BO50612-TP SCREW M5X6 2t M5X0. 8 L =6 (13
15 SM-B030650-TP SCREW TREG M3 L =6 [
17 400-68559 GEAR GUARD REAR FFHI— () e
18 400-68580 STRAIGHT KEY AL—bg— (1)
19 40068561 FEED ROLLER SHAFT FEROO—-5—# (1)
20 40068562 DRIVEN MITER GEAR YT (1)
21 400-84563 FEED RULLER FRAME ASM. B FEDO—o—Ju—LE (SN
22 400-68664 FEED ROLLER FRAME RO O—5—TL—A (1)
23 400-68565 NEEDLE BEARING HARPU Y (2)
24 400-68566 GEAR COVER FRONT FFHN— G [89]
25 400-73864 FINGER GUARD BA—K (1)
76 o1 400-68560 FEED ROLLER STEEL TIERO—S— (W8]
27 #or 400-77682 FEED ROLLER STEEL {(REVERSE TEETH) DO — (ifeE) (1)
28 460-67213 FEED ROLLER LOWER CONNECTION ®hO—5— Fsi (n
29 400-68563 DRIVE MITER GEAR e s (1}
a0 400-70177 SCREW fals 1
ki S5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-30 =5 FFERL 11/64-40 L =5 T
32 400-68573 COLLAR 15— 1
33 * 55-6090620-TP SCREW Tl 2
34 400-67218 LIFTER LINK LU 1
35 400-78418 SHOULBER SCREW Bl 3
5B 400-68304 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER PABEIOUI T
37 400-68574 LIFTER LEVER LINK U2 hi—us 1
38 55-8150822-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L=8 Haly 15/64-28 L =8 1
3¢ 400-67075 PRESSER BAR BUSHING |REATIL 1
40 * 400-89985 THREAD TENSION CONTROL UNIT REDERI Y 1
3] 40088575 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AGM. RESHm (BE) )
42 PS-0400202-KP SPRING PIM TYPE W 4X20 ATUIEY WRE 4 X 20 {1
43 SM-7030450-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AEFRL M3X0. b L=4 (1)
44 400-67221 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT BLK SEshay (1
45 * 400-70175 SCREW Bt ()
5 0067224 TENSION DISC RELEASE FIN MEFLEY 7
47 40067225 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPRING A LHIER (1)
48 400-68305 , LIFTER LEVER FFLI— (1)
49 $S-9151160-CP SCREW 15/84-28 L.=10.5 AL 16/,84-28 | =10, (1)
50 5S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 | =9 Thi 3/16—-28 L =9 (1)
] 400-67226 TENSION SUPPORT FRTe [§3)
52 85-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 Ty 9/64—-40 L =8 (6)
53 400-68576 TENSICN THREAD EYELET AT TIRPIR (3)
54 400-68840 LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROLL ASM. =BT () (3)
55 40067227 TENSION POST HiRTFE (1)
[55] A0U-BEE7T TENSTON DISC SMALL e FIIA [§9)]
51 400-68578 TENSION DISC LARGE tFuvavm (1
58 40067228 SHIELD TENSION SPRING FHRBTENRER [89]
53 400-67229 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING FOR LOCPER  JL—/{—%BTIh (n
80 400-68580 TENSION POST FERRULE REBFF v HEDIFS (1)
3| 400-67230 TENSIONNUT FEFOES (48]
62 400-67231 PRESSER SPRING REST BRIERENT (H
83 400-69841 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. HIERBT () (%3]
64 400-68579 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING FOR NEEDLE H7BTIER (1}
85 400-67227 TENSION POST AiBTE (1)
[35:] 40063577 TENSION DISC SMALT FIRTIEN (1)
67 400-68578 TENSION DISC LARGE FEETIN (1
68 400-67228 SHIELD TENSION SPRING ABETFMEEA (1}
60 400-68580 TENSION POST FERRULE HEFF Y @D LIRS (1}
70 400-67230 TENSION NUT FBTFOFEH 11}
71 400-67223 TENSION PLATE BRACKET P EPFIVE S L 7y
72 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FEAHRLS MEXC 8 L=12 2
73 400-87232 PRESSER REGULATING SCREW FhiEFw 1
74 400-67233 PRESSER SPRING PLATE FRRIEfa i
75 400-67234 PRESSER SPRING UPPER RIS i
75 400-67235 PRESSER SPRING LOWER [EPALEIEAFEAES 1
77 40087217 PRESSER BAR BXE 1
78 NM-5060003-SP NUT M6 TYPE3 AEFwbk M6 3 1
79 400-70491 LIFTER LEVER LINK WA EFLI—UD 1
80 * 03 401-20356 PULLER ASSEMBLY TS (PP} 1
81 400-84993 TEED ROLLER FRAME ASM RS-0 —LH [88]
82 40067213 FEED ROLLER LOWER CONNECTION EbDO—S— Tl [
83 400-68566 GEAR GUARD FRONT FEFFH—K H
84 SM-6030650-TP SCREW Tidals M3 L =6 (4)
85 400-68559 GEAR GUARD REAR B¥TH—K (1)
[ A071T8032 ROLLER FOR THIN CLCTH BERL— [§3]
87 40068561 FEED ROLLER SHAFT BOO—S—3 (1)
88 400-68562 DRIVEN MITER GEAR e (1
89 400-686563 DRIVE MITER GEAR BT (1)
90 SM-BOS0B12-TP SCREW M5X6 % HHRE MBX0. 8 L =6 (1
E3] 4568558 DRIVE GREAR COLLAR ASM RSO0 P —hZ—H (1)
82 40068580 STRAIGHT KEY ARb—tr— (1
93 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ISR M3IX0. 5B L=6 (1
o4 $58-8110422-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=4 HRG 11,,64-40 L =4 (2)
95 400-73864 FINGER GUARD BH—F (1
o6 40067220 PRESSER BAR KNOB A D 1
NOTE(E) #01..FOR M3-35B0 5 A / & SN MS ~3580 8A/A8NA
#02..FOR MS-3580 S &/ ARN M3 —35680 S5A/ARNHMA
#03...O0PTIONAL PARTS e W

_EO,




11. PULLEY, UPPER ROLLER FEED & DRIVING COMPONENTS
Tei)e s OS50 - ERENEER

- 27 -



REF.NGC NOTE  PART NO DESGRIPTION B o% Qty
1 N$-6150430-8 NUT 15/64-28 Fe bk 15-,684-28 1
2 $5-1080750-SP SCREWY 9/64-40 L=7 AL 3
3 400-67242 WASHER TU—Tw - 1
4 40067243 PULLEY J—li— 1
5 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 =8 tthal 15/64-28 L =8 ?
3 40057284 FEED ROILER DRIVE FLOATING CONNECTION O——— gk T
7 40067285 FEED ROLLER CONNECTION UPPER O—S—HEERE 1
8 5S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 dRb 11.-684-40 L =4 z
9 400-68581 CONNECTING ROD AND CLUTCH DRIVING ECCENT B4 8 1

10 400-68585 CONNECTING ROD EERECy (1)
17 A00-68584 NEEDLE BEARING KLU [§3]
12 400-57241 BEARING CADDWE n
13 400-68583 SHOULDER SCREW Exfttals (1)
14 400-67240 Ol WICK T (1)
15 SM-BO50612-TP SCREW MSX6 kRl MB5XG6. 8 L =6 (23
15 NS-BE6043G 5P NUT 1/4-40 AEFwR 1.74-40 [§N]
i7 400-66582 ECCENTRIC i o— (1)
18 WP-0651066-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 SRR B, BX 11 X1 (1)
19 400-68828 CLUTGH CONNECTION LOT ASM. FZowFEROY ME 1

20 400-68594 ROLLER CLUTCH BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY LEFT A—RPsAbE D) (1)
21 40068555 SHELL PEEAS (1]
22 400-68596 BALL STUD LA (1)
23 400-69771 SCREW 9/64-40 1=12 AFRU 9.64-40 L=12 12)
24 AD0-58552 BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY RIGHT wi—lVaq b D (L
25 400-68542 SHELL JaAY b () 1y
76 40068533 TOOPER LEVER BAL STUD R—ILEA T
27 400-68591 WASHER Do p— n
28 400-69771 SCREW 0/64-40 1 =12 AFERU 9/64-40 L =12 12)
29 400-67245 ROLLER CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD RO K [
30 40069128 NUT M5X0.8 LEFT Rl k- (1)
31 MM G050001 -G8 NUT W5 ABFYF MB X0 B 1@ {17
az NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 EFvik 15/64-28 1

33 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X8.5X1 FHEE 6. 2X9. 5X1 1

34 400-89460 SCREW 5/16-24 falb b 168-24 L=27 1

35 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15X4 THEE 9. B3 X 15X 1 1

36 40067244 SEGMENT LEVER BUSHING AU I

a7 400-68306 CLUTCH CONNECTICN LOT LEVER DT wFEREL— 1

38 WP-0621026-59 WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 THEE 6. 2X 0. BX1 2

39 P5-0200182-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X18 AFUDOey WHE 2X18 1

40 40067272 CONSTANT WEDGE ANGLE CLUTCH ASM. IS wTFH !

47 $55-6080510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=4.5 FRU 3/32-66 L=4. 5 (6}
42 400-68600 CLUTCH DISC EROIuF (2}
43 40067274 CLUTCH ROLLER T Ty FO—T— (h)
44 400-67273 CLUTCH DRIVE LEVER TS w FHRENIN— (1)
45 400-68601 SPOT SCREW BEFRL (1)
45 40067276 CONSTANT WEDGE ANGLE CLUTCH BARREL ASM 77— w F I/ (9]
47 400-68802 BARREL CORE TGSwFHT— (1)
48 400-68558 CLUTCH SPRING CAP STvFldhtry s (1)
44 $§-1080930-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 Mt 9-684-40 L =8. 8 (33
50 400-67275 CLUTCH ROLLER SPRING O—>—Efdh (12}
] 40057281 LOCKING 8PACER PLATE EER [§8]
52 400-57282 LOWER BEARING TRFPUS . (1)
53 $5-7080530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 MFRL 9./684-40 L=4. 5 3
54 40068603 FEED DRIVE SHAFT el i) (1)
55 400-67283 FEED CUP SHAFT COLLAR Ho— (1)
56 SS-6080446-5P SCREW BG40 [=4.0 TRU 9/64-40 L =4 7}
57 NS-6420630-5P NUT 3/16-28 FEFw 3/16-28 (1}
58 N§-6700320-8P NUT 5/16-24 FTHEFvh B/168-24 11}
59 40082015 WASHER Tl—FEEE (13
60 40068539 BRAKE SPRING J—F R (1)
&1 4G0-81999 CLUTCH THRUST WASHER 5w TR {1

- 20 -




12. SEWING PARTS COMPONENTS

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO . DESCRIPTION = & Qly
1 400-67286 PRESSER FOOT FORK WAEA 1
2 & $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L =4 #Ral 11,/64-40 L =4 i
3 & 400-67287 SPRING BAEER 1
4 400-70194 SCREW L 1
5 # 400-70193 SCREW ety ?
& o1 400-67289 PRESSER FOOT 6.4MM GAUGE Bx EEH06. dmm 7/ 1
7 o7 400-67292 THROAT PLATE 6.4MM GAUGE iR (6. 4 mm&—JM) 1
8 % #05 400-67295 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG B O 1
9 05 400-70054 FEED DOG =30k 1

10 #03 460-67297 PRESSER FOOT 6.4MM GAUGE M ERELE. 4 mm -V 1
i 706 400-68612 FEED DOG FOR 6.4MW AND 7.2MM GAUGE S YLES &0 & 1
12 # MUY-130B1400 NEEDLE UY130GS NM140 3 UY 130GS NM140 3
13 #o2 400-67290 PRESSER FOOT 7.2MM GAUGE WX EEEDT7. 2 mm F-JH) 1
14 #08 400-57293 THROAT PLATE 7.2MM GAUGE #til (7. 2 mm &) 1
15 o4 400-67298 PRESSER FOOT 7.2MM GAUGE WA (ERIELT7. 2mm&—J8H) 1
6 *  H0D 44707580 MAIN FEED 0OG EBRAEED & 1
17 = H09 401-07501 DIFFIRENTIAL FEED DOG SRR RIS DB 1
18 = #10 401-07503 FEED DOG WMAEEDS 1
12 v #11 401-07504 THROAT PLATE & 4MM GALIGE SRR (1 .74) i
20 * il 401-07505 . THROAT PLATE 7.2MM GAUGE B (8./32) i
NOTE( H22) #01..FOR MS-3580C 3F/1 &N M3 —3580 3F /1aNB

#02..FOR MS-3580 8G/1 AN MS —-3580 S5G/1AaNH

#03...FOR MS-3580 SF/D AN MS —3580 SF./O04aNH

#04...FOR MS-3580 SG/0 AN MS —3580 SG . 0o NH

#05..FOR MS-3580S A /1 &N MS —3580 54/ 1aNH

#06..FOR MS-36B0 S A /0 4 N MS —3580 S o 04Nk

#07.. FOA MS-3580 SF/ 2a N MS —3580 SF /oo NB

#08.. FOR MS-3580 SG/ aa N MS —3580 SG. oa N

#09..FOR MS-3580S A /1 aN MS ~3580 S A/1AaNBHATY I3V EER

OPTIONAL PARTS
#10..FOR MS-3580 S A /04N MS —3580 85 A/704NBRATYaVER
OPTIONAL PARTS
#11..0PTIONAL PARTS F7va VR

_24_




13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

,26_



1 * 401-06586 THREAD STAND PACKING FURBFSR (3RS 15— 1
2 401-06575 SPOOL REST LONG ARM UPPER RUAREN () (2)
3 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING BTy (&)
4 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE Sl {6)
5 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW ARUM (&) ks (2)

8 T T aUToEETs— — SPOOL REST LONG ARM LOWE RTET (B zy
8 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER RITE (T (1)
9 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT SRIBEEFw b (1
10 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSBHION ARIUHLHR T/ (2}
I 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER BT sy
13 400-85702 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT SRILEEF (1)
14 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMS v gy {8)
15 400-85788 SPOOL REST S {(6)
18 400-85790 "_W% Y
17 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER SREIRTUES (6)
18 401-06577 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER A RUBER (A) (1
19 401-06578 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER B FUMEER (B) (1)
20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 | =14 EUMAL MB L =14 (2}
SM-4051007-SE SCREWWM5 L=10 > MEXC B 1'=70 2y

22 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AR D=4 1 | =0g A2
23 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE ATYh MBX0O g i (14)
24 WP-0531001-8C WASHER M5 TERIHER M5 i {6}
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 PR (2)
26 WS-0510002°KN SPRING WASHER M5 [E¥ AT MS {67
28 401-06530 THREAD GUIDE UNDER BASE RIAENTS (1)
29 401-068576 THREAD GUIDE ARM EAAYE P (1)
30 401-0857% THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIS (1)
M-4047207 SCREWM4X0 7 1=12 TR 4X 0 7 L=T12 3
32 SM-4042501-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FUMAL M4 X0 7 L =25 {1)
33 NM-6040002-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE2 EFvhk Max0 7 2% (4)

_26_




14. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
ERMER

- 27 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B # Qty
1 400-68617 WRENCH FOR LOOPER AVOID LF i
2 400-67303 SPANNER FOR FEED BAR EOERL T 1
3 400-68618 NEEDLE HEAD TORQUE ROD SHEC LT 1
4 122-88403 TWEEZERS Ertw 1
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE Ko — (g 1
[ MML-0TBO00CA JUKTMACHINE OIL 18 JUKT MACHTNE OTL T8 1
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. pi:rald L | 1
8 400-66644 HEAD_COVER EHBAN— K 1
9 J1086-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 BB 2.5 L

10 (5407-161-000 HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER SRR AN 1
11 J1066-000-008 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY [2ViM) NEELT ZVM T
12 140-58002 THREADER o L 1
13 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY TNERE T 1
14 SM-8103502-TP SCREW M10 1.=35 NEFURILE M10 L =35 2
15 400-68380 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE LOWER TREO AR 1
16 40068381 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE UPPER FRUBD AR I
17 $5-5080810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 | =80 Tl 1.78-44 L =8 i
18 §5-6410630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 | =8 Thlo 11./64-40 L =8 1
19 400-87236 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER BEARING BRACKET X F(I~FUVHISH oy 1
20 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING QU 2
21 SS7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 RERC 15764—-28 L =17 1
22 400-67238 LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING LINK rF s e 1
23 400-67239 PRESSER FOOT CONNECTING LIFTER IS LT L — 1
24 MUY-130B140T NEEDLE UY130GS NM140-10 # UY 13063 NM140-10 1
25 WP-1051416-SD VWASHER 10.5X17X1.4 Tz 10. bX 17X 1. 4 2
76 400-73359 ROLLER COVER ASM. FEDO—S—LTT—F i
27 400-72763 COVER A HI— A (1)
28 400-73358 COVER B HN—B (n
29 WZ-06841510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 BEBE 6. 4X11X0. 83 (1
30 400-81945 SHOULDER SCREW 2zl (n
K] 163-68508 WING BOLT [ A @})]
32 400-73806 SAFETY COVER EceyalAte (1}
33 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EBEEM&ERU M4 L =8 (2)
34 NM-8040003-SC NUT M4 AEFvh M4 (1)
35 $S-1151310-TP SCREW Mg 3
36 450-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE JUKT ZU—XB I
37 400-68588 HANDWHEEL dodE 1
38 400-68589 CLAMP PLATE T3 Mk 1
39 400-75567 CHAIN CUTTER COVER A 2B 1
40 400-66942 FOLDER ASSEMBLY 3.2MM =EDHILVYE (3. 2mm) 1
a1 A00-67087 SEWING GUARD AT T
42 5D-06840326-TP HINGE SCREW Bhs 1
43 WZ-0841510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 BEESs 6. 4X11X0.3 2
44 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE LA R—X 0.015
45 N5-6110350-SP NUT 11/684-40 AAFyb11/64—40 1
5 400-81665 SEWING GUARD A& 1
47 $5-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.1 AFERL 9.-84-40 L =6. 1 2
48 S1.-4051291-SC SCREWM5X0.8 | =12 Feuhhlbtebhl MBX 0.8 L=12 2
49 400-83674 BELT COVER SPACER AN BRI A= 1
50 §8-8151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Tl 15/64-28 L =14 3
51 400-83683 BELT COVER ~NILTFAIR— 1
52 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TR 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
53 5K-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BHIHFEX 4
54 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ibehig 1
55 SM-6087002-TN SCREW M8 L=70 FAGRLE M8 L=70 4
56 WP-0B41600-3C WASHER e [

_28_




15. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

ZBEHUR h

As to the piace changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with sach other:

In this case,.even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so seleci the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FEMHL, T%Rev. No. RESBR{IEED,
FEOTRENGVEEOREE, BRENCAETY, JEXTEET, 40070364

No 1506-[06-+-Rev.No.

«A:Added partsBi®E/D:0bsoleted partsHBREBS/E:Erratumit

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev. PagelRef. Parts No. N
* INo, E WNo. ] % * MNo. B No. & F
D 05 2 28 | TA-1250406-R0O
D 05 2 46 | 400-68369
A 06 2 52 |[WP-0480856-SP
D 05 4 31 |WP-0430801-U2
D 05 6 241400~-67006 A 06 ] 24:400-74648
; 05 6 617400-67011
D 05 10 121400-67108 A 06 10 121400~98071
D 05 12 3(/585-1090920-5P A 06 12 2188-2090710-TP
D 05 12 27 158-6080810-SP A 06 12 271401-02214 o
D 05 16 321400-68302 A 06 16 321400-74663
D 05 16 33| SM-6041202-TFP A 06 16 33 {SM-6051202-TP
D 05 18 21400-75055 A 06 18 2i55-6090510-TP
D 05 18 51400-75055 A 06 18 5188-6090510-TP
D 05 18 8i400-75055 A 06 18 8/85-6090510-TP
b 05 20 33|55-6090610-SP A 06 20 33/158-6090620-T°P
A 06 20 401400-69985
A 06 20 451400-70175
A 06 20 80i1401-20356
D 05 22 41|88§-7060510~SP A 06 22 41 155-6060510~-TP
A 06 24 161401-07500
A 06 24 i7]401-07501
A ¢6 24 181401~07503
A 06 24 191401-07504
A 06 24 201401-07505
D 05 26 11131-68653 A 06 26 11401-06586
\ _/

_29,



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE R T R i B NO SF E NO

BT-0500300-EA 10 58 SL-4051291-5C 28 43 | §5-6090630-TP 20 52 | WP-0951016-SP [} 34
BT-0800400-EC 28 44 | SM-1040950-TP 8 33 | S5-8090870-TP 4 5| WP-0951016-SP 22 35
B1132-521-000 8 26 5ii-4040855-5P 10 13 f $S-6110610-TP 2 69 } WP-10514156-SD 23 25
B1444-180-00B 2 38 | SM-4041201-5C 26 k| 55-6110610-TP 2 74 | WP-1612616-SE 26 25
B3538-112-060 10 51 SM-4041255-8P 2 15 ] 558-6110610-TP 2 80 | WS-0310002-1i7 4 18
B9121-012-0A0 28 7 SM-4042501-5C 28 32 | S5-8110610-TP 12 4 1 WS-0310002-UZ 3] 4
SM-4051001-SE 26 21 S$S5-6110630-TP 28 18 | WS-0510002-KN 26 26
CM-3002000-01 2 81 SM-4051405-SE 26 20} SS8-6110850-TP 10 37 | WZ-0841510-KP 28 29
CM-3012000-01 2 73 SM-5030655-8P 2 9 55-6110710-TP 14 1 WZ-0641510-KP 28 43

CM-5003000-01 2 82 | SM-B8030650-TP 20 16 55.6111010-TP g 31
CM-6001001-01 2 29 SM-8030650-TP 20 84 58-6111010-TP 14 1 101-29104 8 27
CQ-2000000-00 2 54 | SM-8030850.-TP 10 48 | SS-6111010-TP 14 71 118-56101 14 13
CQ-2000000-00 4 41 SM-6041202. TR 18 2 S53-6111620-5F iZ i 122-88403 28 4
CQ-2000000-00 10 2| SM-6050660-TP 2 25 SS-6120040-52 20 50 131-70108 2 24
CQ-2000000-00 10 16 | SM-6050660-TP 10 61 55-6121010-5P 3 13 131-70105 4 35
CQ-2000000-00 12 47 SM-6050800-SP 2 18 55-6151440-5P 28 50 131-71004 2 23
CQ-2000000-00 14 50 S5M-6051202-TP 186 33 $8-7090510-SP 6 48 | 131-71004 4 36
CQ-3030000-00 2 26 SM-6051202-TP 20 72| 55-7090520-TP ] 57 140-58002 28 i2
CQ-3030060-00 10 41 SM-8062002-TP 8 1 55.7090530-5P 22 53 163-68508 28 31

SM-6063002-TP 2 27 S§8-7090811-5L 28 47
EA-2500B00-00 10 3Q SM-8087002-TN 28 55 | S85-7080710-SP 2 30| 229-24708 2’ 5
SM-5103502-TP 28 14 | S5-7090710-5P 4 45 | 229-33105 28 5

GE407-161-000 28 10 | SM-7030450-5C 20 43 | §8-7090710-5P 3] 50
SM-8030802-TP 20 12 | 85-709G850-5P 2 87 | 400-09014 2 10
J1066-000-008 28 11 5M-8030502-TP 20 93 f SS-7091110-TP 8 29 | 400-08520 2 86
J1066-000-00C 28 9| SM-80404A2-TP 14 9 55-7110540-SF 20 3 400-13640 28 38
J1066-000-00D 28 13 SM-80404A2-TP 16 44 | S8-7110840-8P z 77 | 400-66644 28 a8
SM-8040642-TP 16 43 88-7111110-TP 12 29 | 400-66849 2 2
MML-018900CA 28 6 | SM-8050612-TP 20 15| §8-7111120-TP 10 44 1 400-66851 2 6
MUY-130B140T 28 24 SM-8050612-TP 20 90 | S5-7111410-TP § 10 | 400-66854 2 7
MUY-130B1400 24 12 | SM-8050612-TP 22 15 S8-714141C-TP 6 59 | 400-66855 2 8
SM-8050812-TP 10 25 | 88-7121410-TP 2 35 [ 400-86857 2 12
NM-6040002-5C 26 33 SM-8050812-TP 10 28 | S$5-7121410-TP 8 15 | 400-66864 2 16
NM-6040003-5C 28 34 SM-8081010-TP 12 9 88-7151210-5P 28 21 400-66865 2 20
NM-6050001-SE 26 23 55-1090520-TP 2 65 | S55-8080310-TP 12 17 | 400-66866 2 21
NM-6050001-58 12 41 S$5-1080750-5P 22 2} 55-8080310-TP 12 28 | 400-66875 2 33
NM-6050001-5P 14 21 58-1090930-SP 8 22 | SS-8110410-TP 10 20 ; 400-66878 2 a7
NM-6050001-5P 16 15 55-1090830-5P 8 38 | S55-8110422-TP 20 14 400-56878 2 3%
NM-6050001-SP 16 31 S$8§-1090930-5P 22 49 | 58-8110422-TP 20 94 | 400-66880 2 41
NM-6050001-SP 22 3 55-1110840-5p 16 35| 55-8410422-TP 22 8| 400-66881 2 42
Nii-6G80003-SP 20 78 $8-1110840-5P 18 39 | S5-8110422-TP 24 2 | 400-66882 2 44
NS-6090310-SP 2 40 | §85-1151310-TP 28 a5 S5-8110432-5P 12 35 | 400-66884 .2 51
NS-B080310-5P 2 a9 SS8-2080810-8SP 4 25 55-8110432-5P 18 23 400-66890 2 85
N5-6110310-SP 8 19 58-2090710-TP 12 3| 88-8110620-TP 4 9| 400-66891 2 55
NS-6110350-GP 2 35 | SS8-2090810-5P 8 &1 55-8110520-TF 8 10 | 400-66892 2 56
NS-6110350-8P 28 45 55-4060310-5P 4 12 | S5-8410710-SP 4 23 | 400-86893 2 57
NS-6120830-3P 22 57 §5-4080515-SP 2 19 | S§5-8110710-SP 4 31 400-668%4 2 58
NS-6150350-SP 8 Y| S5-4080515-SP 14 28 : $S5-8110710-S¢ 5] 17 | 400-66895 2 59
NS-6150430-5P 22 1 55-4080620-TP 4 24 | S8-8110710-87 3] 23 | 400-66896 2 60
NS-5150430-SP 22 32 58-4080620-TP 6 16 | S$5-8110710-SP 8 41 400-66898 2 62
N5-6660430-GP 12 32 | S85-4080620-TP 8 39 55-8110710-5P 6 53 | 400-668909 2 83
NS-6660430-5P 168 38 55-4080620-TP 10 38 | S5S-8110710-5P 18 33 | 400-86902 2 87
NS-6660430-5P 16 40 55-4090715-5P 20 3| S55-8150822-TP 20 38 | 400-66903 2 68
NS-B68560430-5P 18 14 55-4091015-8P 8 17 55-8150822-TP 22 5 400-66905 2 76
NS-6660430-SP 22 16 55-4111015-5P 2 83 | S5-8660612-TP 2 45 | 400-66906 2 78
NS-6700320-5P 22 58 | 55-4111215-SP 2 1 88-9151160-CP 20 49 | 400-66909 4 1
$58-5090610-SP 4 30 400-66909 3] 40
PS-0200182-KP 22 39 | §58-5020610-SP 5 35 | TA-1470704-R0O 28 b4 | 400-66911 4 2
PS-0400202-KP 20 42 55-60680510-TP 22 41 TA-2050406-R¢ 4 39 | 400-66912 4 3
55-6080410-5p 8 33 400-66912 6 43
RO-0291801-00 28 20 58-6080720-SP 40 47 | WP-(330500-MB 6 8| 400-66913 4 4
R0O-0611801-00 6 32 | S55-68080810-SP 14 15 | WP-0376318-SD 2 88 | 400-66914 4 14
RO-0811801-00 14 23 55-6080810-3P 28 17 | WP-0380516-SD 20 1 400-66915 4 15
RO-0511801-00 16 37 | 55-8090420-SP 2 34 | WP-0450801-5P 2 79 | 400-66%16 4 16
RO-0981901-00 6 47 | §5-6090440-SP 4 40 | WP-0450826-SC 28 52 1 400-66917 4 20
RU-1482402-00 2 4 55-6090440-5P 6 20 | WP-0480858-SP 2 52 | 400-66917 3] 1
RQ-1482402-00 2 14 | S5-6080440-5P 8 35 V\ﬁ’-USSWG?—SC 26 24 | 400-66918 4 21
55-6000440-5P 22 56 { WP-0621028-5P 22 33§ 400-66918 3] 54
SB-1200022-00 2 47 | S5-8090510-TP 10 45 [ WP-06821026-SP 22 38 | 400-86919 4 22
SD-0380551-5L 8 25 | S8-6090510-TP 18 2| WP-0651056-5D 2 28 | 400-66919 6 12
SD-0640326-TP 28 42 | 55.8090510-TP 18 51 WP-0551056-SD 8 48 ; 400-56920 4 6
SK-3412001-SE 26 22 | S5S-6090510-TP 18 8| WP-06510556-5H 22 18 | 400-66920 a8 15
SK-3412001-SE 28 53 S58-609061G-5P 8 28 | WP-0700616-SP 16 41 400-66923 4 7
SL-4040881-5C 10 52 1 55-6090820-TP 20 331 WP-0740516-SP 8. 47 1 400-65924 4 27
SL-4040891-5C 28 33 | SS8-6090630-TP 10 7| WP-0841600-5C 28 56 | 400-66925 4 28

[

oy

Q
I




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

)
FART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S =5 _NO R B NO BE B NO & B NO
400-66927 4 32 400-67180 186 21 400-68299 18 12 | 400-68470 14 24
400-66928 4 a3 40067181 16 24 | 400-68300 16 12 | 400-68471 16 1
400-56928 6 22 | 400-67181 18 28 | 400-68300 18 11 400-88471 18 4
400-66929 4 34 | 400-87183 16 22| 400-68302 18 29 | 400-68472 16 4
400-66929 6 21 400-67183 i3 31 400-68303 18 41 400-68472 18 7
400-66942 28 40 400-67184 16 19 400-68304 20 36 400-88473 16 7
40Q-66968 4 44 400-67184 18 24 | 400-68305 20 48 | 400-68473 18 1
400-66969 G 39 | 400-67186 16 42 ¢ 400-68306 22 37 | 400-68474 18 14
400-66875 4 47 ¢ 400-67200 18 15| 400-58311 10 42 | 400-68522 16 18
400-66996 4 62 400-87201 18 27 400-68312 10 a6 400-68525 16 29
400-66998 8 2| 400-6720G2 18 32| 400-68335 2 11 400-68531 16 34
400-67001 6 5} 400-67203 18 38 400-68341 2 17 | 400-68531 18 A
A00-67003 5] 13 400-67207 20 2 400-68345 2 22 400-68532 18 36
400-67008 8 25 | 400-67209 20 10 | 400-68368 2 43 400-68534 16 39
400-87009 6 26 | 400-67213 20 28 | 400-5837% 2 48 | 400-68535 16 45
400-67013 4 29 | 400-67213 20 82 | 400-68376 2 71 400-68536 186 25
400-670613 <] 36 400-87217 20 77 400-88377 10 43 400-68537 16 26
400-67014 51 37 400-67218 20 34 | 400-68378 2 84 | 400-68538 16 29
400-67050 B8 42 | 400-67220 20 98 | 400-68380 28 15 400-68539 16 27
400-67051 § 48 | 400-67221 20 44 | 400-68381 28 16 | 400-68540 16 30
400-87054 5} 58 400-67223 20 71 400-58382 4 1 400-68542 22 25
400-687055 [§] 44 | 400-67224 20 48 400-68383 4 19 [ 400-88543 18 13
400-87059 a8 80 400-67225 20 47 | 400-68384 4 26 | 400-68545 18 18
400-67073 8 3 400-67228 20 51 400-68384 6 14 | 400-88546 18 21
400-67074 8 4 | 400-67227 20 55 1 400-68386 4 37 400-68554 20 5
400-87075 20 39 400-87227 20 65 | 400-68389 6 63 | 400-68555 20 51
400-67078 8 8| 400-67228 20 58 | 400-68391 8 18 | 400-68556 20 8
400-67082 8 23 | 400-67228 20 68 400-68392 51 27 | 400-68558 20 13
400-67087 28 41 400-657229 20 59 430-68395 < 55 | 400-68558 20 a1
400-67089 20 9 400-67230 20 61 400-68397 8 14 400-68559 20 17
400-67090 8 32 | 400-87230 20 70 [ 400-68358 8 16 | 400-68559 20 a5
400-87091 2] 24 | 400-67231 20 62 | 400-68399 8 20 | 400-68560 20 18
400-67092 8 41 400-67232 20 73| 400-68401 8 3 400-68560 20 a2
400-67093 8 42 | 400-67233 20 74 400-68402 8 34 | 400-68561 20 19
400-67094 8§ 45 400-67234 20 75 400-68403 8 36 400-68561 20 87
400-67100 10 3 400-87235 20 76 400-68405 8 40 400-68562 20 20
400-67101 10 4 1 400-67236 28 19| 400-68409 8 30 [ 400-68562 20 88
400-67402 10¢ 6| 400-67238 28 22 | 490-88410 10 1 400-68553 20 29
400-67109 10 10 400-67239 28 23 400-68413 10 5 400-68563 20 8%
400-87118 10 14 400-67240 22 14 | 400-68419 10 8 400-68584 20 22
400-67119 10 32| 400-67241 22 12 | 400-68420 10 9| 400-68565 20 23
400-67120 10 33 | 400-67242 22 31 400-68421 10 18 400-68566 20 24
400-67121 10 15§ 400-67243 22 4 | 400-68422 10 21 400-68586 20 83
400-67424 10 19 | 400-67244 22 36 | 400-68423 10 26  400-68568 20 26
400-67125 10 34 | 406-67245 22 29 400-68424 10 24 | 400-68572 20 7
400-67132 10 39 400-67249 2 72 | 400-68425 10 27 | 400-68573 20 32
400-67133 10 40 | 400-67272 22 40 | 400-68426 10 1 400-68574 20 37
400-67134 12 2| 400-67273 22 44 {1 400-88427 10 49 | 400-68575 20 41
400-87137 12 11 400-87274 22 43 | 400-58429 10 46 | 400.685765 20 53
400-67138 12 12 | 400-67275 22 50 | 400-68430 12 51 400-68577 20 56
400-67139 12 14 | 400-67276 22 46 400-68430 14 6 | 400-68577 20 &6
400-67140 12 15 400-67281 22 51 400-68431 12 10 ] 400-68578 20 57
400-8714% 12 16 | 400-67282 22 52 | 400-68432 12 13 400-68578 20 B7
400-67142 12 20 | 400-67283 22 55 [ 400-68433 12 19 | 400-68579 20 64
400-67144 12 23t 400-67284 22 6 40068434 12 22 | 400-68580 20 60
400-67145 12 24 | 400-67285 22 7| 400-68435 12 25| 400-68580 20 89
400-67147 12 31 400-67286 24 1 400-68436 12 34 | 400-68581 22 9
40Q-87148 12 33 400-87287 24 3| 400-68438 12 39 400-88582 22 17
400-67149 14 16 | 400-67289 24 81 400-68439 42 40 | 400-68583 22 13
400-67154 12 45 | 460-87290 24 13| 400-68441 12 42 | 400-68584 22 11
400-67 155 14 22t 400-67292 24 7| 400-68444 12 37 i 400-58585 22 1G
400-67155 18 20 | 400-67293 24 14 400-68448 8 46 | 400-68588 28 37
400-67156 14 12 | 400-67295 24 8 400-68449 12 45 | 400-68589 28 38
400-67161 14 27 | 400-67297 24 10 | 400-68451 14 10 400-68591 22 27
400-67161 18 25 1 400-57298 24 18 | 400-G8452 4 14 | 400-68592 22 24
400-67166 14 301 400-87303 28 2| 400-68455 14 20 | 400-68553 22 26
400-87167 14 3 400-68293 8 12 | 400-58456 14 18 | 400-68594 22 20
400-87168 14 36 400-68294 8 g 400-68461 14 17 400-68595 22 21
400-87169 t4 33 400-68295 10 31 400-684463 14 29 400-88596 22 22
400-67172 14 48 | 400-68296 12 7| 400-68465 14 33 400-68598 22 48
400-67172 18 18 | 400-68296 14 4 400-68466 14 34 | 400-68599 22 60
400-67173 14 49 | 400-68297 14 47 | 400-58466 18 17 1 400-88600 22 42
40087174 14 2| 400-65298 16 10 | 400-58467 14 39| 4006-638601 10 22
4Q0-87176 16 13 | 400-68238 18 10§ 400-68468 14 41 400-68601 22 45
400-67179 16 16 | 400-682992 16 11 400-88469 14 44 | 400-68602 22 47

,8"_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NGO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE 5 NO P 5 NO BE B NO B B ND
400-68603 22 54| 400-70191 14 37| 401-06574 26 8
400-68612 24 111 400-70192 14 32| 401-06575 2 2
400-68617 28 1| 40070193 24 5| 401-06576 26 29
40068618 28 3| 400-70194 24 41 401-06577 2% 18
400-68645 2 49| 400-70319 4 13| 401-06578 % 19
400-68656 8 44| 400-70346 6 19 401-08578 % 30
400-68663 14 421 400-70350 4 38| 401-08580 % 28
40068663 14 46| 400-70353 10 23| 401-08533 % 27
400-68664 14 43| 400-70491 20 79} 401-06586 26 1
400-58664 14 45| 40072348 2 13| 40107500 24 18 |
400-68794 12 6| 400.72351 10 50| 401-07501 24 17 |
400-88794 12 8| 400.72783 28 27| 401-07503 24 18 |
400-68794 14 3l a00.73120 2 86| 40i-07504 24 19 |
400-68794 14 5| 400-73358 28 28] 401-07505 24 20 |
400-68816 16 23| 400-73359 28 26| 401-12855 2 45 |
400-68817 16 3| 400-73806 28 32| 401-12856 2 61
400-68817 18 6 | 400-73854 20 25 401-12857 4 43 =
400-68877 16 9 400-73884 20 95| 401-12857 5 38 |
400-68817 18 3| 400.74648 § 24| 401-12858 1 47
400-68817 18 6| 400-74849 B 28] 401-18632 2 8
400-68817 18 9| 40074853 6 20| 40120356 20 80
400-68328 22 19| 450-74654 5 30
400-68921 10 29[ 400.74655 8 31
400-69015 14 40| 400-74663 16 a2
400-56085 14 25| 400.75055 16 2
400-69128 16 17 | 400-75055 16 5
£00-69128 16 28| 400-75056 16 3
400-69128 22 30 400-75304 10 53
400-69155 12 26| 400.75308 10 54
400-69453 12 21| 400-75308 10 56
400-69453 12 30| 400-75307 10 6
400-69450 22 34| 400-75587 28 ag
400-69753 12 18} 400-76293 15 35
400-69768 8 a7 | 40076293 18 18
400-69771 12 38| 400-76295 14 8
40069771 12 43 400-76295 18 a0
400-69771 22 23| 40077682 20 27
400-69771 22 28| 400.77¢83 20 11
400-50775 18 36| 400-78404 8 18
400-89777 18 37| 40078404 1w &7
400-69800 8 46| 40078418 20 35
400-69840 20 54| 400-81665 28 48
400-69841 20 63| 400-81603 10 35
400-69882 6 56 400-81945 28 a0
400-69883 4 17| 400-81999 22 B
400-69883 6 5| 4n0-82003 8 52
400-69884 4 10| 4oo-82006 4 a6
400-69854 6 1| 400-82015 2 59
400-89886 12 36 400-82705 8 5
400-65886 18 22| 400-82711 8 2
400-69818 12 a4 | 4o0-82712 8 6
400-60918 14 19| 400-82824 10 59
400-69219 6 7| 400-82833 0 B0
400-69920 6 3| 400-82980 8 43
400-69971 5 9| 400-83085 2 75
400-68957 2 70| 400-83674 2 49
400-69985 20 40| 400-82683 28 51
400-659993 4 8| 400-8s003 20 21
400-69994 8 45| 400-84993 20 8
400-70015 2 50} 4p0-85784 26 8
400-70054 24 9| 400-85785 25 1
400-70062 2 32| 4oo-85788 % 15
400-70071 4 42| 400-85789 2 14
400-70071 6 . 51| 400-85790 2% 18
400-70073 14 26 400-85791 % 17
400-70073 18 26| 400-85792 2% 13
400-70075 2 53| 4p0-85793 % 12 !
400-70093 18 35| 400-85794 25 4
400-70102 2 3| 400-85795 25 3 |
400-70141 8 21| 400-85796 26 10 |
40070157 2 e4| 400-98325 28 g -
400-70158 8 1| 400-98328 26 7
400-7G175 20 4| 400-28327 2 5
400-70175 20 45| 400-98071 10 12
400-70177 20 30| 401-02214 12 27
- 32 - L




